If at any time, any VILLAGE member directs work to be performed by either contractor on the Project, the VILLAGE shall be responsible for full payment of that Work, i...
	D. The project period under this Agreement is two years. The total budget for the Project is $942,247.88. The Village’s share of the Project is Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight and 84/100 Dollars ($416,768.84). The total budget ...
	E. After issuance of the RFP for the roadway vulnerability analysis and capital plan services and receipt of proposals submitted by vendors in response to the RFP, the County hired HDR Engineering, , Inc. as the contractor ("Contractor") to perform ...